



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 35189 of 2025

Babita

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prashant Sharma, Upendra Malaviya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 35

**HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.
HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.**

1. Heard Sri Upendra Malviya, learned counsel for the petitioner and Sri Amit Saxena, learned Additional Advocate General assisted by Sri Manoj Kumar Mishra, learned Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.
2. Pursuant to the last order passed by this Court, District Magistrate, Sri Jitendra Pratap Singh has appeared before this Court and tenders unconditional apology for having misread the earlier order which requires him to be present in person before this Court in case an affidavit is not filed. His presence is dispensed with.
3. A personal affidavit of the District Magistrate, has been filed today in Court which is taken on record.
4. Learned Additional Advocate General is requested to place on record the documents pertaining to the leave taken by the petitioner from 01.05.2021 till 04.05.2021 supported by an affidavit. Let this be done on or before the next date of hearing.
5. List this case on 01.12.2025.

November 15, 2025

rkg

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)