



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 35189 of 2025

Babita

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prashant Sharma, Upendra Malaviya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 2
[\(Sl.No.132\)](#)

HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.
HON'BLE ANISH KUMAR GUPTA, J.

1. The learned Senior Additional Advocate General submits that there is an additional affidavit dated 28.11.2025 that has been filed by the state, however the same is not on record.
2. Office is directed to trace out the same and place it on record.
3. List this case on 13.01.2026 at 2:00 P.M.

(Anish Kumar Gupta,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)

January 7, 2026
Ashish Pd.