



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 35189 of 2025

Babita
.....Petitioner(s)
Versus
State Of U.P. And 3 Others
.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s) : Prashant Sharma, Upendra Malaviya
Counsel for Respondent(s) : C.S.C.

Court No. - 2

**HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.
HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.**

1. Case is adjourned on the request made on behalf of Shri Amit Kumar, learned Addl. Chief Standing Counsel for the State-respondents.
2. List this case on 05.02.2026, at 2.00 p.m.
3. It is made clear, no further request for adjournment on behalf of respondent shall be entertained.

(Siddharth Nandan,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)

January 30, 2026
Sumit K.