



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 35189 of 2025

Babita

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prashant Sharma, Upendra Malaviya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 2

HON'BLE ATUL SREEDHARAN, J.
HON'BLE SIDDHARTH NANDAN, J.

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner sought a reply to the instructions placed before this Court by the State-respondents.
2. Time, as prayed for, is granted.
3. List this case on 20.02.2026 at 2:00 P.M.

February 5, 2026
Vikram

(Siddharth Nandan,J.) (Atul Sreedharan,J.)