



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 35189 of 2025

Babita

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prashant Sharma, Upendra Malaviya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.

HON'BLE ARUN KUMAR, J.

1. Heard Sri Upendra Malaviya, learned counsel appearing for the petitioner and Sri Amit Kumar Singh, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the respondents.
2. An objection to the personal affidavit of the District Magistrate, Kanpur Nagar, filed today, is taken on record.
3. Sri Amit Kumar Singh, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel for the respondents states that he may be granted sometime to file reply to it.
4. Let a reply be filed to the said objection within two weeks.
5. List this matter on 28.04.2026.

(Arun Kumar,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)

April 6, 2026

Ashok Kr.