



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

WRIT - C No. - 35189 of 2025

Babita

.....Petitioner(s)

Versus

State Of U.P. And 3 Others

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Petitioner(s)	:	Prashant Sharma, Upendra Malaviya
Counsel for Respondent(s)	:	C.S.C.

Court No. - 1

HON'BLE AJIT KUMAR, J.
HON'BLE INDRAJEET SHUKLA, J.

1. Sri Amit Kumar Singh, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel prays for and is allowed two weeks and no more time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit, if any, may be filed within one week thereafter.
2. List on 25th May, 2026.

(Indrajeet Shukla,J.) (Ajit Kumar,J.)

April 28, 2026
Pratima